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Item NumberI:

TO-881613

ket: )
ptt Olympic Pipeline Company, Inc.

Company Name:

graff: Bob Colbo, Transpertation Program Consultant

-_Rﬂcggmendatinn:

Aliow the proposed 3.0 cent per barrel increase for the

transportation of intrastate petroleum praducts_andlthe 3.0 cent
per barrel increase for “batching” by Olymelc $1pellne Co.
(Olympic) in Docket TO-981613 to become effective February 1,

1506, as filed.

Discussion:

Oon December 2B, 1998, the above named company filed proposed
_ tariff changes naming increased rates for the transportation of
" petroleum products in Washingten in Docket T0-981613 to become
effective February 1, 1999. This cempany operates from
refineries at Anacortes and Ferndale in the north to intermediate
points throughout Washington and as far south as Portland,
ympic is also in the process of applying to the Energy

Oragon. Ql .
Facility Site Evaluation Council (EFSEC) for authorization to

build and operate a new cross state pipeline that will run from
Woodinville to the Tri-Cities area. This filing has nothing to

do with that new pipeline application.

The filing is designed to recover the costs of the new 521 _
million Bayview Terminal breakout/storage/tankage fagility in Mt.
Vernon that will begin operations next month. This new facility
will increase the capacity of the pipeline and allow greater
operational efficiencies by allowing like commodities to be
handled on a “fungible” basis, rather than specific per shipment
“hatch” accountability., . Rates are propeosed to be increased.-by
3.0 cents per barrel, plus an additional 3.0 cents if the shipper
requests batching. A concurrent, identical filing has alsoc been
made with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC).
Pragent rates have been in effect for one year. The filing has
the support of the major oil companies using the pipeline, and no
protests have been received. Overall the filing will generate

$3,543,000 (8.65%).

The filing was made in accordance with FERC revenue requirement
guidelines which are more liberal than traditional Washingten
regulatory practices, but which have been accepted by this
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Docket TO-9EB1613 Page 2 of 19

January 27, 1995
Page 2 o o
rate zpplications in the past. On thnat
1d have asked for an additionazl 52.8
above the 53.5 millien sought here.

commission for Olympic
basis, the company cou
million dollars over and

i ra recommended that the Commission allow thel
;anzézgeg?gocent'per parrel increase for the transpertation of
intrastate petroleum products anq thg B.Q cent per bar§e1 .
increase for “batching” by Olymplc Pipeline Co. (Qlympic) in
Dockat TO-981613 to become effective February 1, 1999, as filed.
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Statement A - Total Cost of Service age 3 o )

Olympic Pipe Line Company

.. 1999 Test Period
Operating Expenses Excluding Depreciation 22,174,000 .
Depreciation Expense Including AFUDC Depreciation 3,186,079
Taxas Other Than income Taxes 1,925,000
Amorization of Deferred Earnings £99,696
Equity Rewurn 11,083,524
Debt Return 1,503,774
Provision for Income Taxes £.545.460

47327 50

Total Cast of Service
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Sratement B- Operating & Maintenance Expense

Olympic Pipe Line Company

_199% Test Period

Dperptions

Salaries and Wages
Supplies and Expenses
Outside Scrvices .
Opemuting Fuel and Powtt
Oil Losses and Shomages
Tora! Operations Expense

Majnyengnes

Eglaries and Wages
Supplics and Expenses
CQutside Services
Maintchance Materials
Toml Maintenence Expemse

General

Salaries and Wages

Supplies and Expenses
Outside Services

Rentals

Drepreciation and Amontization
Pensions and Benefits
Insurance

Casualty and Other Logses
Pipeline Taxes

Total General Expense

Total Operating Expenses

PERKINS COIE

BELLEVIE P

2,965,030
576,463
2,125,643
8726716
520,408

14,921,260

(225.297)
611,749
3417,18]
7.169
3,810,802

526,410
788206
991,457
469,233
2,950,000
418973
257,934
175,889
1,738,832
£316,5938

27,049,000

005,020
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Page 4 of 19
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- Statement C = Overall Returp on Rate Base Page 5 of 19
Otympic Pipe Line Company
1699 Test Period
Calculation of Toral Retumn
Diebt Rate Base 20,378,835
Eguity Rate Baze 95,556,013
Net Deferred Earnings _ 27,633,695
Total Rate Base Lexs Deferred Earmings . 89,301,153
Deferred Exmings 27,633,695
Debt Return 2,684,400
Equity Return 6,596,855
Retwm on Deflerred Earnings 3316043
Torel Return 12,597,298
Calculation of Rate of Retum
Equity Capitalization 61.6%
Real Rare of Equity Retum 12.0%
Weighted Cost of Capital 7.4%
" Debt Capitalizztion = 18.4%
Cost of Debit 7.8%
- Weighted Cost of Debt . 3.0%
10.4%

Total Weighted Rate of Retum

Caleulation of Iruerest Expense
5 E9.301,153

Total Rate Base Less Deferred Eamnings

Tisht Portion of Rate Base Less Deferred Earnmps £ 3327363
Equity Porion of Rate Base Less Deferred Earnings £ 54973790
Deferred Eamnings 5§ 27,633,695
Equity Subtotal $  E2607484
_-Adjusted Debt Fercentage 29.4%

Adjusted Equity Porcentags 70.6%
$ 65,505,137
13%
5 1,503,774

Debt Rate Bese at 100%
- Weighted Cost of Debt
Interest Expense
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. P
- Statement D - Incomme Taxes 260 6 of 10
Olympic Pipe Line Company
1999 Test Period
12,597,298
oy 1,503,774
.y Ex;:?y 11,093,524
Return on £gui
i BD9 696
Amertization of Dcfcrm‘-l Fmﬂmgs pp
Equity AFUDC Depreciahich o
Taxable Income
0
i Ratz
C site State & Foderul Income Tax
F:cmn Gross Up for Federal & Swe Incoms Taxes 1
5,460
Income Tax Allowsnce 6,54
0
FASB 96
5.545.460

Total Provision fer Incoms Tax
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Olympic Pipe Line Company Page 16 of 19
. 1999 Test Period |
Gross Revenues Linder Presently Effective Rates /1 40,965,000
44 508,000

Gross Revenues Under Froposed Rates

l Eﬁ‘:.:tiv: Rates are esiling rates per 1BCFREN23

.
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